. 1

CONGRESO DE ILLOS DIPUTADOS

ASUNTO :
LEGISLATURA : ov DICT.COMISION P.L.O.refor
PROTOCOLO s 12 ' ' ma L.O.del Poder Judicial
SESION : 79

Enmiendas n? 145, 148,
VOTACION : 26 149 y 159 del
DIA : 16-06-94 G.P.Catalan
HORA s 12:03

RESULTADO VOTACION
TOTAL % SOBRE PRESENTES % SOBRE COMPOSICION (349)

PRESENTES 305 100.00 87.39
SI 23 7.54 6.59
NO 159 z 52«13 . . 45 .56
ABSTENCIONES 123 40.33 35.24
AUSENTES 44 12.61
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GRUPO CATALAN (CiU)

2307 C-ALEMANY ROCA 2407 C-BALTA LLOPART 2406 C-CAMP BATALLA
2412 C-CARDONA VILA 2305 C-CARRERA COMES 2408 C-CASAS BEDOS
2410 C-GRAU SERIS 2308 C-HINOJOSA LUCENA 2309 C-HOMS FERRET
2310 C-NADAL MALE 2411 C-RECODER MIRALLES 2205 C-SANCHEZ LLIBRE
2306 C-SEDO MARSAL 2409 C-VIDAL SARDO

GRUPO VASCO(PNV)

2516 V-ANASAGASTI OLABEAGA 2513 V-.GAZAGAETXEBE-RRIA B;\STIDA 2515 V-GONZALEZ DE TXAVARRI MIRANDA
2514 V-ZABALIA LEZAMIZ

GRUPO COALICION CANARIA

2820 CC-MARTIN MENIS 2819 CC-MAURICIO RODRIGUEZ 2821 CC-OLARTE CULLEN
MESA
9 V-OLABARRIA MUNOZ 4 C-LOPEZ DE LERMA LOPEZ

S
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4805 S-ABAD PINILOS

2302 S-ALBERDI ALONSO
1803 S-ALONSO CONESA
1414 S-ARNAU NAVARRO
2202 S-ASUNCION HERNANDEZ
1309 S-BARRERO LOPEZ
1205 S-BENEGAS HADDAD
2504 S-CAMPO CASASUS
1305 S-CERCAS ALONSO
1415 S-COSTA COSTA

1410 S-CUESTA MARTINEZ
2506 S-DIAZ SOL

1311 S-FERNANDEZ MARUGAN
1714 S-FIGUERAS SINOL
1406 S-GARCIA MANZANARES
2304 S-GIMENO MARIN

4702 S-GOROSTIAGA SAIZ
4704 S-1ZQUIERDO COLLADO
4703 S-LAGO FREIRE

2510 S-LOPEZ GARCIA

2404 S-MARCET MORERA
2511 S-MARTIN MESA

1708 S-MARTINEZ LASECA
1405 S-MARTINEZ SANJUAN
1413 S-MENDIZABAL GOROSTIAGA
1703 S-MORENO GONZALEZ
2204 S-MOYA MILANES

2509 S-NAVARRETE MERINO
2303 S-NIETO GONZALEZ
2606 S-PAGAN SAURA

1404 S-PAU PERNAU

1515 S-PERALES PIZARRO
2401 S-PEREZ MARINO

4606 S-PIQUER JIMENEZ
1616 S-PUIG OLIVE

1710 S-RODRIGUEZ BOLANOS
1812 S-RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ
1513 S-ROMACHO ROMERO
1702 S-ROS MAORAD

1808 S-SAENZ COSCULLUELA
1820 S-SANCHEZ DIAZ

1517 S-SANTOS JURADO
1403 S-SOLE TURA

1611 S-TORRES SAHUQUILLO
2403 S-VALLS GARCIA

1707 S-VICENTE GARCIA

3509 P-ARAGONES MENDIGUCHIA

1503 F.IU/IC-AGUILAR RIVERO

2
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GRUPO SOCIALISTA
2803 S-ACOSTA CUBERO
1201 S-ALMUNIA AMANN
1307 S-AMATE RODRIGUEZ
1208 S-AROZ 1BANEZ
2608 S-BALLESTEROS DURAN
2707 S-BARRIONUEVO PENA
1304 S-CABALLERO ALVAREZ
1802 S-CANIZARES MILLAN
1204 S-CISCAR CASABAN
1818 S-COUCE PEREIRO
1811 S-CURIEL ALONSO
1817 S-ESTEVEZ FERNANDEZ
1816 S-FERNANDEZ MOREDA
2802 S-FUENTES GALLARDO
1806 S-GARCIA RONDA
2801 S-GIMENO ORTIZ
1210 S-GUERRA GONZALEZ
4705 S-JEREZ COLINO
1706 S-LAGUNILLA ALONSO
4706 S-LOPEZ MARTIN DE LA VEGA
1805 S-MARCOS MERINO
2701 S-MARTIN TOVAL
2607 S-MARTINEZ MARTINEZ
4601 S-MARTINON CEJAS
2301 S-MOHEDANO FUERTES
1514 S-MORENO MONROVE
1408 S-MUGICA HERZOG
2601 S-NAVARRO TORNAY
1813 S-NOVOA CARCACIA
4604 S-PALACIOS ALONSO
4701 S-PELAYO DUQUE
2808 S-PEREZ FERRE
1512 S-PEREZ SIQUIER
2804 S-PLA PASTOR
1804 S-REDONDO TERREROS
2508 S-RODRIGUEZ CALVO
2605 S-RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ
1516 S-ROMERO LOPEZ’
1511 S-RUEDA ESPINAR
1411 S-SAENZ LORENZO
2604 S-SANCHEZ LOPEZ
1704 S-SANZ DIAZ
2806 S-SOLER MOMDEDEU
4602 S-TRUJILLO ORAMAS
1814 S-VARELA FLORES
1614 S-YANEZ BARNUEVO GARCIA

GRUPO POPULAR

2715 P-MILIAN MESTRE

GRUPO FEDERAL IU/IC

1507 F.IU/IC-ALCARAZ MASATS

2203
1705
2704
4603
1713
1807
1202
2805
2703
2809
2708
2507
1310
1409
1207
4605
1206
1715
2503
171
1716
1701
1209
1810
1809
1613
1407
2702
2501
1308
1612
2811
1709
2405
2810
2512
2402
1412
2706
4806
2603
2807
1615
2505
1610
1401

1508
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S-AGUIRIANO FORNIES
S-ALONSO BUITRON
S-ANTICH BALADA
S-ARTILES BOLANOS
S-BALLETBO PUIG
S-BASSETS RUTLLANT
S-CALDERA SANCHEZ-CAPITAN
S-CASTELLS FERRER
S-CLOTAS CIERCO
S-CREMADES SENA
S-DAVILA SANCHEZ
S-ESTRELLA PEDROLA
S-FERNANDEZ SANZ
S-GARCIA ESPINOSA

S-GARCIA ARRECIADO BATANERO

S-GONZALEZ GARCIA
S-HERNANDEZ MOLTO
S-JOVER PRESA
S-LAZO DIAZ
S-MADRID LOPEZ
S-MARSAL MUNTALA
S-MARTIN DEL BURGO SIMARRO
S-MARTINEZ MARTINEZ
S-MENDEZ MARTINEZ
S-MORAGUES GOMILA
S-MORLAN GRACIA
S-MUNOZ GARCIA
S-NEIRA LEON

S-PADRON DELGADO
S-PARDO ORTIZ
S-PELLICER RASO
S-PEREZ GONZALEZ
S-PEREZ SOLANO
S$-POZO ALVAREZ
S-ROCHA RUBI
S-RODRIGUEZ ORTEGA
S-RODRIGUEZ ZAPATERO
S-RONCERO RODRIGUEZ
S-SABATE IBARZ

S-SAN MARTIN SALA
S-SANJUAN DE LA ROCHA
S-SEMPERE JAEN
S-SOTO MARTIN
S-VALLEJO RODRIGUEZ
S-VELASCO RODRIGUEZ
S-ZAPATERO GOMEZ

F.IU/IC-ANDREU ANDREU



1509 F.IU/IC-ESPASA OLIVER
1504 F.IU/IC-LOPEZ GARRIDO
1502 F.IU/IC-RIBO MASSO
1506 F.IU/IC-ROMERO RUIZ

8 P-RUDI UBEDA
1 S-PONS IRAZAZABAL

N
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GRUPO FEDERAL IU/IC continuacién
1608 F.IU/IC-GARCIA FONSECA
1606 F.IU/IC-MAESTRO MARTIN
1604 F.IU/IC-RIOS MARTINEZ
1602 F.IU/IC-URAN GONZALEZ

7 S-FRIAS NAVARRETE

Pagina 4

1607 F.IU/IC-GONZALEZ BLAZQUEZ
1605 F.IU/IC-MARTINEZ BLASCO
1603 F.IU/IC-RIVADULLA GRACIA
1601 F.IU/IC-VAZQUEZ ROMERO

2 S-BEVIA PASTOR



3413 P-AGUIRRE RODRIGUEZ
3817 P-ALVAREZ PAREDES

3815 P-AZPIROZ VILLAR

2614 P-BLAZQUEZ SANCHEZ
3506 P-BURGOS GALLEGO

3311 P-CALDERON PEREZ

3808 P-CAMPS DEVESA

3807 P-CAVA DE LLANO CARRIO
3309 P-CORTES MARTIN

2815 P-COTONER GOYENECHE
3612 P-DURAN NUREZ

3505 P-ESTEO PALOMO

2709 P-FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ
3410 P-FERNANDEZ DE MESA DIAZ DEL RIO
3611 P-GARCIA ALCANIZ CALVO
3601 P-GIL LAZARO

5702 P-GOMEZ MARTINEZ-CONDE
3713 P-GONZALEZ PEREZ

3515 P-GUERRA ZUNZUNEGUI
3613 P-1SASI GOMEZ

3201 P-LAPUERTA QUINTERO
3707 P-MACIAS SANTANA

3704 P-MANUECO ALONSO

370 P-MARTINEZ SAIZ

3512 P-MATO ADROVER

3302 P-MONTORO ROMERO

2615 P-MORENO DEL CUVILLO
3405 P-NUNEZ PEREZ

3514 P-ORTIZ CLIMENT

3207 P-PALACIO DEL VALLE-LERSUNDI
2710 P-PENALOSA RUIZ

3409 P-POSADA MORENO

3411 P-RAMIREZ GONZALEZ
3403 P-ROBLES OROZCO

3407 P-SAINZ GARCIA

5804 P-SANZ PALACIO

5801 P-SOUVIRON GARCIA

3820 P-TORRES GOMEZ

3510 P-VERA PRO

2613 P-VILLALON RICO

3803 MX-MUR BERNAD

6 P-APARICIO PEREZ

S
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GRUPO POPULAR
3205 P-AIZPUN TUERO
3412 P-ARIAS-SALGADO MONTALVO
3813 P-BARRIOS CURBELO
3812 P-BRAVO MARTIN-PINTADO
3810 P-CABEZAS ENRIQUEZ
3408 P-CAMISON ASENSIO
3404 P-CARRENO RODRIGUEZ-MARIBONA
2817 P-CELDRAN VIDAL
3616 P-CORTES MUNOZ
3606 P-CHOLBI DIEGO
3610 P-ELORRIAGA FERNANDEZ
3504 P-FABRA VALLES
5706 P-FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ
3609 P-FERNANDEZ TROCONIZ MARCOS
3306 P-GARCIA MARGALLO MARFIL
3516 P-GILET GIRART
3604 P-GOMEZ VAZQUEZ
3402 P-GORTAZAR ECHEVERRIA
3614 P-HERNANDEZ SITO GARCIA BLANCO
3715 P-JORDANO SALINAS
3709 P-LEDRO LEON
3706 P-MADERO JARABO
3703 P-MARTINEZ CASAN
3701 P-MARTINEZ SIESO
2610 P-MERINO SANTAMARIA
2714 P-MONTSENY MASIP
3511 P-MUNOZ-ALONSO LEDO
3303 P-OLLERO TASSARA
2612 P-ORTIZ GONZALEZ
2711 P-PARDO RAGA
2611 P-PENARRUBIA AGIUS
3502 P-PUCHE RODRIGUEZ-ACOSTA
3208 P-RATO FIGAREDO
5806 P-RODRIGUEZ ESPINOSA
2813 P-SAMPEDRO SAMPEDRO
5803 P-SENAO GOMEZ
3401 P-SUCH PEREZ
2609 P-VALLINA VELARDE
3603 P-VILAFRANCA BOSCH

GRUPO MIXTO

5 P-RAMALLO GARCIA

Pagina 5

3607 P-ALEGRE GALILEA

3602 P-ARQUEROS OROZCO

3508 P-BECERRIL BUSTAMANTE
3811 P-BUESO ZAERA

3809 P-CABRERA PEREZ-CAMACHO
3714 P-CAMPO PINEIRO

3406 P-CARTAGENA TRAVESEDO
3307 P-CISNEROS LABORDA

3608 P-COSTA CLIMENT

5605 P-DIAZ DE MERA GARCIA CONSUEGRA
5604 P-ESCUREDO FRANCO

5601 P-FERNANDEZ DIAZ

5602 P-FERNANDEZ CAPEL BANOS
3204 P-GAMIR CASARES

5705 P-GAYARRE BERMEJO

5703 P-GOMEZ DARMENDRAIL

5704 P-GOMEZ ALBA RUIZ

3712 P-GRANDES PASCUAL

3711 P-HERNANDO FRAILE

3710 P-LANDETA ALVAREZ-VALDES
3708 P-LLORENS TORRES

3705 P-MANTILLA RODRIGUEZ
3702 P-MARTINEZ I1ZQUIERDO
2716 P-MARTINEZ VILLASENOR GARCIA
3503 P-MICHAVILA NUREZ

2713 P-MORANO MASA

5603 P-MURCIA BARCELO

2712 P-ONA SEVILLA

3615 P-PADILLA CARBALLADA
3513 P-PASCUAL MONZO

5701 P-PEON TORRRE

5807 P-PULGAR FRAILE

3501 P-ROBLES FRAGA

3203 P-RUPEREZ RUBIO

5805 P-SANZ ESCALERA

5802 P-SORIANO BENITEZ DE LUGO
3202 P-TOCINO BISCAROLASAGA
3819 P-VARELA PEREZ

3818 P-VILLALOBOS DE PAIZ

3 P-TRILLO FIGUEROA MARTINEZ CONDE
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MESA continuacién
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2201
4804
1819
1312

3209
3814
2816
2616
3304
3312

1501

2206

2818

S-CONDE GUTIERREZ DEL ALAMO
S-GARCIA RICO FERNANDEZ
S-NARANJO GONZALO
S-RODRIGUEZ VALVERDE

P-ALVAREZ CASCOS FERNANDEZ
P-BALLESTEROS MORCILLO
P-CESAR LENDOIRO
P-FERNANDEZ DIAZ

P-LOPEZ VALDIVIELSO
P-RAJOY BREY

F.IU/IC-ANGUITA GONZALEZ

C-MOLINS AMAT

CC-MARDONES SEVILLA

3802 MX-ALBISTUR MARIN

3805 MX-IDIGORAS DE GUERRICABEITIA

1101
1107

2

S-GONZALEZ MARQUEZ
S-BORRELL FONTELLES
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*%% AUSENTE **%*

GRUPO SOCIALISTA

2602 S-CUEVAS DELGADO
1203 S-LOPEZ RIANO

1801 S-NOVELLA SUAREZ
1815 S-VAZQUEZ VAZQUEZ

GRUPO POPULAR

3816 P-AMADOR GUILLEN

3305 P-BAON RAMIREZ

2814 P-CREMADES GRINAN
3605 P-FERNANDEZ NORNIELLA
3517 P-MARTIN VILLA

3308 P-VILLALOBOS TALERO

GRUPO FEDERAL IU/IC

1510 F.IU/IC-FRUTOS GRAS

GRUPO CATALAN (CiU)

2207 C-ROCA JUNYENT

GRUPO COALICION CANARIA

3806 MX-DIEZ USABIAGA

GOBIERNO

1102 S-SERRA SERRA
2102 S-GRINAN MARTINEZ

1306
1402
2705

3210
3507
5606
3206
3716

1505

3801

1103
3101
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S-GARCIA BLOISE
S-MARTINEZ NOVAL
S-PEREZ SEGURA

P-AZNAR LOPEZ

P-BURGO TAJADURA

P-DIAZ BERBEL

P-FERNANDEZ MIRANDA LOZANA
P-PILLADO MONTERO

F.IU/IC-PERALTA ORTEGA

MX-GONZALEZ LIZONDO

S-SOLANA MADARIAGA
S-PEREZ RUBALCABA



